## N2200011374

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
<u> </u>

Office Use Only



400395009014

04/26/23--01029--022 \*\*79.75

SEURE MAN DE STATE

FILED 2022 SEP 26 PM 1:45

D. O'KEEFE OCT - 7 2022 September 14, 2022

Re:

Florida Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314-6327

The Haven House Foundation, Corp.

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find the following:

- Articles of Incorporation; and
- A check for \$78.75 for the filing fees payable to Florida Division of Corporations; and
- A pre-addressed return envelope. Please use it to return the filed documents to me.

If you have any questions or concerns regarding this filing, I can be reached at 800-706-4741 or jjohnson@andersonadvisors.com.

Thank you,

Joyce Johnson

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: The Haven I	The Haven House Foundation, Corp.  (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)					
Enclosed is an original a	and one (1) copy of the Art	ticles of Incorporation and	a check for:			
□ \$70.00 Filing Fee	■ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	□ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate			
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED			
FROM: Name (Printed or typed)						
	3225 McLeod Drive, Suite 100 Address					
	Las Vegas, Nevada 89121					

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

800-706-4741 - ext. 225

ra@andersonadvisors.com

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

City, State & Zip

Daytime Telephone number

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

<u>ARTICLE II</u>	PRINCIPAL OFFICE					
625	Principal <u>street</u> address: E. Twiggs Street, Suite 110, Tampa, FL	33602 8635	Mailing address, if different is:  8635 W Hillsborough Ave. Ste 152 Tampa, FL 33615			
The purpose residential ho	I PURPOSE  for which the corporation is organized is: busing accommodations for individuals when the corporation is organized is: busing accommodations for experiencing the corporation is or experiencing the corporation in the corporation is organized.	tho are (1) living in a c	drug and alcohol-free environment,	·		
or experienci	ing housing insecurities. The Nonprofit w	rill also seek to educat	e the community on wealth building a	nd will sec	ek to	
eradicate dis-	crimination and prejudice against the Afr	ican American Comm	unity.			
<del></del>						
<u>4RTICLE IV</u>	— <u>MANNER OF ELECTION</u> The m	nanner in which the dire	As statectors are elected and appointed:	ed in the by	ylaws	
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRI	<u>ECTORS</u>	ctors are elected and appointed:	ed in the by	rlaws	
ARTICLE IS  ARTICLE V  Name and Tr	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRI Jonathan Lawrence - PD	<u>ECTORS</u>	Max Cipriani -VPTSD	ed in the by	vlaws	
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRI	<u>ECTORS</u>	ctors are elected and appointed:	ed in the by	rlaws	
ARTICLE V  Name and Tr  Address	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR OF THE SUBJECT OF	ECTORS  Name and Title Address:	Max Cipriani -VPTSD 625 E. Twiggs Street, Suite 110	2022		
ARTICLE V  Name and Ti  Address  Name and Ti	tle: Jonathan Lawrence - PD 625 E. Twiggs Street, Suite 110 Tampa, FL 33602 tle: Mariah Rojas - Director 625 E. Twiggs Street, Suite 110	ECTORS  Name and Title Address:	Max Cipriani -VPTSD  625 E. Twiggs Street, Suite 110  Tampa, FL 33602	2022 SEP		
ARTICLE V  Name and Tr	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR OF THE SUBJECT OF	ECTORS  Name and Title Address:  Name and Title	Max Cipriani -VPTSD  625 E. Twiggs Street, Suite 110  Tampa, FL 33602	2022 SEP 26 F	Vlaws	
ARTICLE V  Name and Ti  Address  Name and Ti  Address	tle: Jonathan Lawrence - PD 625 E. Twiggs Street, Suite 110 Tampa, FL 33602 tle: Mariah Rojas - Director 625 E. Twiggs Street, Suite 110	ECTORS  Name and Title Address:  Name and Title Address:  Address:	Max Cipriani -VPTSD  625 E. Twiggs Street, Suite 110  Tampa, FL 33602	2022 SEP 26 F		

Name and Title:		Name and Title:		_
Address _		Address:		-
_				_
Name and Title:		Name and Title:		_
Address _		Address:	<u>-</u> .	_
_				_
		·—-		
_				-
ARTICLE VI The name and F	REGISTERED AGENT lorida street address (P.O. Box NOT acce	eptable) of the registered agent is:		
Name:	Anderson Registered Agents, Inc.		7 <u>2</u> 6	2022
Address:	625 E. Twiggs Street, Suite 110		1 A T. C.	H
Address.	Tampa, FL 33602		ALI AHASSI E. FI ORIO	26
			MS. M.	P
	INCORPORATOR  Idress of the Incorporator is:		ORI ORI	1: 45
Name:	Joyce Johnson		<u> </u>	Ċ,
Address:	3225 McLeod Drive, Suite 100	<del></del>		
Address:	Las Vegas, Nevada 89121			
ARTICLE VIII	EFFECTIVE DATE:			
Effective date, if	other than the date of filing:	(OPTIONAL		and a fillion of
	late is listed, the date must be specific a	•	•	.,
	inserted in this block does not meet the a ctive date on the Department of State's red		nts, this date will not b	e listed as the
	med as registered agent to accept service familiar with and accept the appointment i			designated in the
, , , ,			09/14/2022	
	Required Signature of Registered	I Agent	Date	
I submit this doci the Department o	ument and affirm that the facts stated here of State constitutes a third degree felony as	in are true. I am aware that any false	e information submitte	rd in a document t
	live Adultion		09/14/2022	
	Required Signature of Inco	rporator	Date	

## The Haven House Foundation, Corp. Attachment 501(c)(3)

Said organization is organized and operated exclusively for charitable, religious, educational and scientific purposes including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, directors, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in these Articles. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Upon the dissolution of this corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not disposed of shall be disposed of by a court of competent jurisdiction in the city or county in which the principal office of this organization is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organizations, as said court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.